Ascon Tecnologic - Ovens control system - Installation and Usage Manual - PAG. 1
OVENS
CONTROL
OVENS CONTROL SYSTEM
WITH PROGRAMMER
Installation and Usage Manual
24/02 - Code: ISTR_M_-PROseries_E_00_--
Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.

 131 x 78 (43 PRO);
Protection degree: IP65.
4. HOW TO ORDER
Model
 35 PRO = Ovens control system with 3.5” Operator panel
 43 PRO = Ovens control system with 4.3” Operator panel
Programmer controller models
 L001 = KRD50 LCRRRDSE 24 VDC model
 H001 = KRD50 HCRRRDSE 100... 240 VAC model
   (order a 24 VDC power supply for the operator panel)
Ascon Tecnologic - Ovens control system - Installation and Usage Manual - PAG. 7
5. CONFIGURATION PROCEDURE
5.1 Introduction
When the instrument is powered, it starts immediately to work
according to the parameters values loaded in its memory.
The instrument behaviour and its performance are governed
by the value of the stored parameters.
At the first start up the instrument will use a “default”
parameter set (factory parameter set); this set is a generic
one (e.g. a TC J input is programmed).
	D Before connecting the output actuators,
we recommend to configure the parameters to suit
your application (e.g.: input type, Control strategy,
alarms, etc.).
To change these parameters you need to enter the
“Configuration mode”.
	D Do not change the [6] Unit (Engineering Unit) value
during process control as the temperature values
inserted by the user (thresholds, limits etc.) are not
automatically rescaled by the instrument.
5.2 Instrument behaviour at Power ON
At Power ON the instrument can start in one of the following
mode depending on its configuration:
Auto mode without program functions
 – The display shows the AUTO button with a light green
background and the text in black;
TCH
COM
PWRAUTO
ST-BY
RUN
RST
HOLD
0
0
0
PV
SP
OP
1
NC 000 00 00:STOP
PROG 1PRG
FLT
AL1
AL2
AL3
01
02
03
04
Rep.
PRG
 – The instrument is performing the standard control.
Stand-by mode (St.by)
 – The display shows the ST-BY  button with a light green
background and the text in black;
 – The instrument does not perform any control (the control
outputs are OFF);
 – The instrument is working as an indicator.
Auto mode with program in execution
 – The display shows the AUTO  and RUN  buttons with a light
green background and the text in black.
5.3 Entering the Configuration mode